
 

 

OFFICIAL NOTICE  
FRANKLIN COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT # 1 

MORGAN COUNTY 
SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE  

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
2023-2024 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, the regular meetings of the Board of 
Education of Community Unit School District # 1, Morgan County, Illinois 
commencing with the July 26, 2023, regular meeting will be held on the dates and 
at the hour set forth below. 
 
Wednesday, July 26, 2023 …………………………….6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, August 30, 2023  ……………………….6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, September 27, 2023 …………….……6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, October 25, 2023……………………….6:00 p.m.  
   
Wednesday, November 29, 2023……………………6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, December 18, 2023…………………………6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, January 31, 2024……………………….6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, February 28, 2024……………………..6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, March 27, 2024………………………….6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, April 24, 2024…………………………….6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, May 29, 2024………………………….....6:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, June 26, 2024……………………………..6:00 p.m. 


